DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

2021-978208

Pgs=3

12/09/2021 03:37 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN No.: 1320-05-002-031 Escrow No.: 21019790-CD

Recording Requested By: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 3700 Lakeside Dr, Ste 110 Reno, NV 89509

When Recorded Return to: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada 3700 Lakeside Dr. Ste 110 Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Statements to: Phillip Slobogin P O box 625 Minden, NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

(Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

Said Correction Deed is correcting the legal description contained in that certain Deed, executed by Ray Keara Martin Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company to Phillip Slobogin, a married man as his sole and separate property, recorded as Document No. 2021-970367.

The legal description description contained therein erroneously reflected Lot 8.

The correct legal description and lot being conveyed is: Lot 9, as shown on the Final Map DP 20-0182 for Nowlin Road Subdivision, being a subdivision of Parcel 3 of the Boundary Line Adjustment Map, as Document No. 623655, according to the final map filed for record on May 24, 2021, as Document No. 2021-968001, of Official Records.

I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Print Signature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

APN: 1320-05-002-031

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 21019790-CD When Recorded Return To:

P O Box 625 Minden NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: P O Box 625 Minden NV 89423

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

CORRECTION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Ray Keara Martin Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Phillip Slobogin, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the Town of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 9, as shown on the Final Map DP 20-0182 for Nowlin Road Subdivision, being a subdivision of Parcel 3 of the Boundary Line Adjustment Map, as Document No. 623655, according to the final map filed for record on May 24, 2021, as Document No. 2021-968001, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1320-05-002-031

This deed is given for the sole purpose of correcting that certain deed recorded on July 2, 2021, as Document Number 2021-970367 which had an incorrect legal description

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21019790-CD Dated this 21st day of September, 2021. Ray Keara-Martin Properties, L/CC, a Nevada limited liability company Martin Louch STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas Martin This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of Sec Ray Keara Martin Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company **KEARSTIN HUDDLESON Notary Public** Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 15-1280-5 My Appt. Expires April 02, 2023

d)	VALUE FORM Number(s)	 			
Type of Property:		FOR	RECORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
a) D Vacant Land	b) 🗷 Sgl. Fam. f	Residence	1	the same of the sa	\ \
c) 🔲 Condo/Twnhs			ment/Instrume	nt No.:	
e) 🗌 Apt. Bldg.	f) 🔲 Comm'l/Ind			Page _	
g) Agricultural			of Recording:		
Li Other:		Notes	The state of the s		
3. a. Total Value/Sa	le Price of Property:	/	#O OO		
	f Forectosure Only (value	of property)	<u>\$0.00</u> (\$0.00		
c. Transfer Tax Va	or property)	\$0.00			
d. Real Property	Fransfer Tax Due:		<u>\$0.00</u>		
4. IF EXEMPTION C	The state of the s				
a. Transfer Tax E	exemption, per NRS 375.0	90. Section: 3	/		
 b. Explain Reaso 	n for Exemption: Correcti	on Deed, correcting	the legal des	cription on D	and recorded a
Document No. 20.	21-970367 <u>Correcti</u>	ng Lot 8 to L	or 9	Chipaton on Di	ecu, recorded a
Partial Interest: P	ercentage Being Transfer	red: 100.00%			
upported by document parties agree the disail esult in a penalty of 40	res and acknowledges, u mation provided is corre tation if called upon to sul owance of any claimed e of the tax due plus inter of the tax due plus inter of the tax due plus inter	or to the best of the best of the best antiate the information, or other rest at 1% per month.	neir information nation provide determination h. Pursuant t imount owed.	on and belie d herein. Fu of additiona	f, and can be orthermore, the lax due, may 030, the Buyer
Signature	Ment 42			Gran	
ELLER (GRANTORKI (REGUÍREI	D))	RANTEE) INFO (REQUIRED)	DRMATION	
Ray Kear	a Martin Properties, LLC,		/		
Address: P.O. Box	mited liability company	.25	Phillip Slobo	-	
	1269	Address:	2494 Nowlin	Road	
-	71. 00.100	City:	Minden		
State: <u>NV</u>	Zip: 89423	State:	Nevada	Zip: 8	9423
COMPANY/PERSON F	REQUESTING RECORDIN	IG (Required if not	seller or buy	er)	
	entennial Title Company of				
		rivevada ESC.#:	21019790-CD)	
City Reno	skeside Dr, Ste 110	- AU/	00000		
110110	State	. <u>NV</u> Zip;	89509		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED